
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3

Project:

Sta. to Sta. Roadway:

Minor (Major/Minor) CSJ
Number:

(3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached: Yes  No

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

1 18

Date

 By

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

Date 

 APPROVED REQUEST APPROVAL
Date 

Date 

N/A  APPROVED REQUEST APPROVAL
Date 

Date 
 APPROVED REQUEST APPROVAL

Date 

Design Engineer's Seal:
Date 

 APPROVED REQUEST APPROVAL

Date 
 APPROVED

T5023

CR 200

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

2. Change Order Work Limits: 104+32 154+36

1. CONTRACTOR: MA SMITH CONTRACTING CO. Inc.

2. Differing Site Conditions. 2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable) This Change Order provides the
final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract quantities on the project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted
for in the original plans.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: See Attached.

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered:

3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects):

4. Reasons: 2E

N/A

 Amount added by this change order: 
 THE CONTRACTOR

 Typed/Printed Name

 Typed/Printed Title

9. New Special Provisions to Item_N/A _ No. _N/A_, Special Specification Item __N/A__ are attached.

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive 
any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other 
expenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of 
compensation as a result of this change.

 The following information must be provided

 Time Ext. #:  Days added on this CO:

($353,937.79)

County Judge

Design Engineer

County Commissioner Precinct 3

Program Manager

County Commissioner Precinct 4

County Commissioner Precinct 1

Project Manager

County Commissioner Precinct 2

3/9/2023

3/13/2023
For Christen Eschberger







CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

  1.  Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other

  2.  Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

       (unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D. Environmental remediation

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)

2J. Other

  3.  County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)

3B. Public relations improvement

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

3D. Achievement of an early project completion

3E. Reduction of future maintenance

3F. Additional work desired by the County

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

3M. Other

  4.  Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment

4B. Third party requested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)

4D. Other

  5.  Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

5E. Other

  6.  Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)

6C. Utilities not clear

6D. Other



Williamson County Road Bond Program 

CR 200 RECONSTRUCTION 
Williamson County Project No. T5023 

Change Order No. 3 

Reason for Change 

This Change Order provides the final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract 
quantities on the project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in 
the original plans. This Change Order also adds new items to the Contract to pay the 
Contractor for additional work that was originally paid under the Force Account Line 
item. The added work includes. 
 
999-WC06 DIJ Mobilization. The additional mobilization was needed to eliminate 
existing striping south of the railroad crossing so that traffic could be maintained during 
the excavation in the middle of the proposed roadway. 

999-WC07 Additional Milling. The additional milling removed the crown from the wheel 
path of northbound CR 200. 

999-WC08 Fence Repair at Liberty Hill City Park. Due to Culvert 2 extending out 
beyond the ROW, the City�s chain link fence had to be removed for culvert installation. 
This item compensates the Contractor for replacing the portion of fence that was 
removed. 

999-WC09 Temporary Material at the RR Crossing. This item covers the cost of the cold 
mix asphalt that was used at the crossing for the traveling public, due to delay of the 
railroad panel delivery.  
 
In additional to the new items, 18 days have been added to the Contract to cover the 
delay in railroad material deliveries.   
 
Following is a summary of new items required for this Change Order. 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 

999-WC06 DIJ MOBILIZATION 1 LS 

999-WC07 ADDITIONAL MILLING 1 LS 

999-WC08 FENCE REPAIR AT LH CITY PARK 1 LS 

999-WC09 TEMPORARY RAILROAD MATERIAL 1 LS 



This Change Order results in a net decrease of $353,937.79 to the Contract amount, for 
an adjusted Contract total of $4,652,434.34. The original Contract amount was 
$4,975,515.09.  As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $323,080.75 has 
been deducted from the Contract, resulting in an 6.49% net decrease in the Contract 
cost.  Eighteen (18) days will be added to the Contract as a result of this Change Order. 
 
 
HNTB Corporation 
 
Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E. 



999-WC06



999-WC07



COP #10.0 - Fence Repair

 
PROJECT: CR 200
DATE: 11/11/2022 0
 
DESCRIPTION:

LABOR: Quantity Hours Rate Total
Project Management $55.00 $0.00
Superintendent $50.00 $0.00
Foreman/Layout Coordinator $45.00 $0.00
Operator 1 $26.00 $0.00
Operator 2 $23.00 $0.00
Pipe Layer/Concrete Finisher $22.00 $0.00
Laborer $18.00 $0.00
Flaggers $18.00 $0.00
Driver 1 $23.00 $0.00
Driver 2 $21.00 $0.00
Foreman/Layout/Coordinator OT $67.50 $0.00
Operator 1 OT $39.00 $0.00
Operator 2 OT $34.50 $0.00
Pipe Layer/Concrete Finisher OT $33.00 $0.00
Laborer OT $27.00 $0.00
Flaggers OT $27.00 $0.00
Driver 1 OT $34.50 $0.00
Driver 2 OT $31.50 $0.00

TOTAL LABOR SUBTOTAL $0.00
 

MATERIALS: Quantity Unit Price Extended Price
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

MATERIALS SUBTOTAL $0.00
    

SUBCONTRACTORS: Quantity Unit Price Extended Price
Woolery Fence 1 LS $2,350.00 $2,350.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

SUBCONTRACTORS SUBTOTAL $2,350.00

UNIT PRICING: Quantity Unit Price Extended Price
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

BID PRICING SUBTOTAL $0.00

EQUIPMENT: Quantity Unit Price Extended Price
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

EQUIPMENT SUBTOTAL $0.00

LABOR SUBTOTAL $0.00
LABOR BURDEN 55% $0.00

LABOR PROFIT & OVERHEAD 15% $0.00
MATERIALS SUBTOTAL $0.00

MATERIALS PROFIT AND OVERHEAD 15% $0.00
SUBCONTRACTORS SUBTOTAL $2,350.00

SUBCONTRACTORS PROFIT AND OVERHEAD 5% $117.50
BID PRICING SUBTOTAL $0.00

EQUIPMENT $0.00
EQUIPMENT MARKUP 5% $0.00

SUBTOTAL $2,467.50

BONDING COST 1% $24.68

TOTAL $2,492.18 / LS

Additional Days Requested:

Proposal to repair fence at Culvert #2.

999-WC08



PROPOSAL

SIGNATURE:

999-WC08



COP #7.  - Temp RR Crossing Material

PROJECT: CR 200
DATE: 11/15/2022 0
 
DESCRIPTION:

LABOR: Quantity Hours Rate Total
Project Management $55.00 $0.00
Superintendent $50.00 $0.00
Foreman/Layout Coordinator $45.00 $0.00
Operator 1 $26.00 $0.00
Operator 2 $23.00 $0.00
Pipe Layer/Concrete Finisher $22.00 $0.00
Laborer $18.00 $0.00
Flaggers $18.00 $0.00
Driver 1 $23.00 $0.00
Driver 2 $21.00 $0.00
Foreman/Layout/Coordinator OT $67.50 $0.00
Operator 1 OT $39.00 $0.00
Operator 2 OT $34.50 $0.00
Pipe Layer/Concrete Finisher OT $33.00 $0.00
Laborer OT $27.00 $0.00
Flaggers OT $27.00 $0.00
Driver 1 OT $34.50 $0.00
Driver 2 OT $31.50 $0.00

TOTAL LABOR SUBTOTAL $0.00

MATERIALS: Quantity Unit Price Extended Price
Cold Mix (July) 47.51 TON $80.00 $3,800.80
Cold Mix (July) 19.97 TON $76.00 $1,517.72
Cold Mix (August) 58.73 TON $76.00 $4,463.48
Cold Mix (September) 23.96 TON $76.00 $1,820.96

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

MATERIALS SUBTOTAL $11,602.96

SUBCONTRACTORS: Quantity Unit Price Extended Price
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

SUBCONTRACTORS SUBTOTAL $0.00

UNIT PRICING: Quantity Unit Price Extended Price
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

BID PRICING SUBTOTAL $0.00

EQUIPMENT: Quantity Unit Price Extended Price
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

EQUIPMENT SUBTOTAL $0.00

LABOR SUBTOTAL $0.00
LABOR BURDEN 55% $0.00

LABOR PROFIT & OVERHEAD 15% $0.00
MATERIALS SUBTOTAL $11,602.96

MATERIALS PROFIT AND OVERHEAD 15% $1,740.44
SUBCONTRACTORS SUBTOTAL $0.00

SUBCONTRACTORS PROFIT AND OVERHEAD 15% $0.00
BID PRICING SUBTOTAL $0.00

EQUIPMENT $0.00
EQUIPMENT MARKUP 5% $0.00

SUBTOTAL $13,343.40

BONDING COST 1% $133.43

TOTAL $13,476.84 / LS

Additional Days Requested:

Proposal for temp railroad crossing material used in July, August and September.

999-WC09




